



118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1 File #: 16-1152 Name: Riverside-Brookfield Trail Connection to Salt Creek

Bicycle Trail in the Villages of North Riverside,

Riverside and Brookfield.

Approved

Type: Improvement Resolution

(Highway)

File created: In control: 1/15/2016 **Board of Commissioners**

On agenda: 2/10/2016 Final action: 2/10/2016

Title: PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Status:

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project Improvement Resolution

Request: Approval of appropriation of Motor Fuel Tax Funds

Project: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully submits for adoption a resolution appropriating funds for the improvement of the Riverside-Brookfield Trail Connection to the Salt Creek Bicycle Trail for segments to be constructed along 31st Street from First Avenue to Golfview Road, and along Golfview Road/First Avenue from 31st Street to 26th Street. This improvement, as proposed, will consist of earth excavation, grading, construction of a hot-mix asphalt multi-use path, curb and gutter removal and replacement, utility relocation, drainage adjustments, landscaping, pavement markings and signage, traffic control and protection, engineering and other necessary appurtenances.

Location: Riverside-Brookfield Trail Connection to Salt Creek Bicycle Trail in the Villages of North Riverside, Riverside and Brookfield.

Section: 16-BICYC-00-BT

County Board District(s): 16, 17

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$750,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)

Summary: This improvement is being conducted in partnerships with the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (FPDCC), and the Villages of North Riverside, Riverside, and Brookfield, and will provide a safe, efficient and sustainable multi-modal transportation system in accordance with the Department's mission statement and promotes the STAR initiative goal of improving safety and

mobility on the transportation network.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/10/2016	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

File #: 16-1152, Version: 1

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project Improvement Resolution

Request: Approval of appropriation of Motor Fuel Tax Funds

Project: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully submits for adoption a resolution appropriating funds for the improvement of the Riverside-Brookfield Trail Connection to the Salt Creek Bicycle Trail for segments to be constructed along 31st Street from First Avenue to Golfview Road, and along Golfview Road/First Avenue from 31st Street to 26th Street. This improvement, as proposed, will consist of earth excavation, grading, construction of a hot-mix asphalt multi-use path, curb and gutter removal and replacement, utility relocation, drainage adjustments, landscaping, pavement markings and signage, traffic control and protection, engineering and other necessary appurtenances.

Location: Riverside-Brookfield Trail Connection to Salt Creek Bicycle Trail in the Villages of North Riverside, Riverside and Brookfield.

Section: 16-BICYC-00-BT

County Board District(s): 16, 17

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$750,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)

Summary: This improvement is being conducted in partnerships with the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (FPDCC), and the Villages of North Riverside, Riverside, and Brookfield, and will provide a safe, efficient and sustainable multi-modal transportation system in accordance with the Department's mission statement and promotes the STAR initiative goal of improving safety and mobility on the transportation network.